The Kailua-Kona Community Parade Association Presents

The Kailua-Kona Independence Day Parade Tuesday July 4th, 2023, 6:00PM Fireworks Extravaganza Over Kailua Bay 8:00pm



Aloha!

Across America community parades and fireworks are an integral part of celebrating Independence Day. People of all ages have been awed by the bright lights and big noise of fireworks and the beautifully decorated floats and bands along with the spirit of celebrating our wonderful country. The Kailua-Kona 4th of July Parade and Fireworks Committee, under the auspices of the Kailua-Kona Community Parade Association, has endeavored to make sure this tradition continues in Kailua-Kona.

With the assistance of the Kailua Village Business Improvement District, the Rotary Clubs of West Hawaii, and funds generated through the fireworks permit fees (once again available this year) collected by the Hawaii County Fire Department we are well on our way to having a wonderful Independence Day Parade and Fireworks Extravaganza display on the 4th of July!

Can we count on your financial support? We really need your help! Please use the attached sponsorship form enclosed. For any questions, please call or text 808-938-0806.

Mahalo Nui Loa,

Barbara J. Kossow Chair 4th of July Fireworks Extravaganza

The Kailua-Kona Community Parade Association Committee
Barbara Kossow Co-Chair, Renee Kraft Co-Chair
Cheryl Buckley, Bernadette Haleamau, Michelle Romo, Susy Bullard
Danny Maligro, Sharlaine T. Gampon, Justin Berkel



The Kailua-Kona Community Parade Association Presents

The Kailua-Kona Independence Day Parade Tuesday July 4th, 2023, 6:00PM Fireworks Extravaganza Over Kailua Bay 8:00pm



The Kailua-Kona Community Parade Association, together with the Rotary Clubs of West Hawaii, the Kailua Village Business Improvement District, and the County of Hawaii proudly present the 2023 Kailua-Kona Independence Day Parade and Fireworks Celebration.

Individual and Family Sponsorships

We invite you to support the Parade & Fireworks this year by making your contribution check made payable to the Kailua-Kona Community Parade Association or via PayPal at www.ParadesinKona.com.

The sponsorship levels for Individual, Family, and Organizations:

• ILLUMINISCENT: \$100.00 • THUNDERRIFIC: \$250.00 • STAR SPANGLED: \$500.00

• GLITTERING \$ 10.00 • CRACKLING: \$ 25.00 • EYE-POPPING \$ 50.00

Mahalo Nui for your Generous Kokua!

Name/Address of Individual Sponsor or Family Sponsor:	

Please return this form via USPS no later than June 30 or via email ParadesInKona@gmail.com:

Kailua-Kona Community Parade Association P.O. Box 1965 Kailua-Kona HI 96745 Barbara Kossow 808-938-0806 Co-Chair | Renee H. Kraft 808-345-2108

